Nigeria 1 (0.8%) 1 (2.6%) 0

Pakistan 1 (0.8%) 0 1

United States of America 1 (0.8%) 1 (2.6%) 0

Vietnam 1 (0.8%) 0 1

Austria 1 (0.8%) 0 1

Spain 1 (0.8%) 0 1

Holland 1 (0.8%) 0 1

Bosnia and Herzegovina 1 (0.8%) 0 1

Sweden 1 (0.8%) 0 1

Unknown 1 (0.8%) 0 1

Total 119 39 80

Results

Geographical Spread
One hundred nineteen participants responded to the

PAINT survey between 18 January and 3November 2023.
In terms of the geographical spread of respondents, 29
countries were represented. The largest proportion of
respondents was from England (35 of the 119 partici-
pants, 29.4%) as can be seen in Table 1.